Advanced Oral Drug
Delivery Forms:

Key to Pharma's
Transformation Today

and Tomorrow

November 15-16, 2023 . ‘_‘ o0 ‘ .

Istanbul, Tirkiye

€ evonik



OVERVIEW

November 15-16, 2023

VENUE

DAY 1:Hilton Istanbul Maslak Hotel
Maslak, Blylkdere Cd. No:233, 34485
Sariyer/istanbul, Tiirkiye

DAY 2:Evonik Ticaret Health Care Laboratory
Istasyon Mahallesi Ibis Aga Caddesi No 14 34940
Tuzla -Istanbul Turkey

PARTICIPATION FEE
Free of charge

WORKSHOP LANGUAGE
English (Simultaneous translation to Turkish will be possible)

REGISTRATION
Due to the high interest & limited seats at our workshops we
recommend timely registration through our registration pages for

QUESTIONS?

In case of questions regarding the workshop or your travel planning
please, do not hesitate to contact Ms. Tugce Yenigin
(tugce.yenigun@evonik.com).

@ evonik

Leading Beyond Chemistry


https://oncare.evonik.com/workshop-program/?id=722?utm_source=email&utm_campaign=2023-10_reach_hc_ods istanbul workshop_ddp_ods&utm_medium=mail-individual&utm_term=sales
https://oncare.evonik.com/workshop-program/?id=723?utm_source=email&utm_campaign=2023-10_reach_hc_ods istanbul workshop_ddp_ods&utm_medium=mail-individual&utm_term=sales

SPEAKERS

Giuseppe de Pascali Felix Hofmann Selin Balaban Cince
Business Director South East, EMEA Director Formulation & Application Services Head of Sales Evonik Tirkiye
EMEA

e bt ety

=

Tugce Tuglu Yenigin Kaan Sanli
Business Manager Evonik Tirkiye Technical Support and Laboratory Responsible Evonik
Tarkiye
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PROGRAM DAY 1

Wednesday, November 15, 2023

08.30
09.00

09.15

10.00

10.30

11.00

11.45

Registration & Welcome Coffee

Welcome & Introduction

Evonik and the EUDRAGIT® world — Products and nomenclature,
onCare platform, EUDRACAP®, EUDRATEC®

The EUDRAGUARD® world - Products, nomenclature and
application examples

Coffee break

Key considerations in formulation development and excipient
selection for immediate and modified release applications

Formulation principles for enteric formulations using EUDRAGIT®
polymers

12.30

13.45

14.30

15.15

15.45

16.30

17.00

Lunch break

Ready-to-use high gloss cosmetic coatings, taste masking and
moisture protection with EUDRAGIT® polymers

Multiparticulates with sustained release properties using
EUDRAGIT® polymers, matrix formulations and efficient
equipment cleaning

Coffee break

Process parameters in functional film coating applications and
their optimization

Recent advances in solubility enhancement

Lucky draw and end of day 1

EVONIK
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PROGRAM DAY 2

Thursday, November 16,2023

09.00

09.30

The assignment of participants to groups : 12.00 Lunch Break - transport from Evonik laboratories to
: restaurant at seaside

Practical demonstrations at Evonik laboratories:

Interactive training on solid oral dosage forms with modified release — 13.30  Wrap up & time for individual one-on-one conversations

from formulation basics to processing

Troubleshooting session - End of workshop-

Tablet coating
= Particle coating
EUDRACAP® enteric

EVONIK
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EVONIK TICARET LTD. §TI.
Business Line Health Care

Istasyon Mahallesi Ibis Aga
Caddesi No 14

34940 Tuzla -istanbul
Turkiye

healthcare@evonik.com
www.evonik.com/healthcare
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