Advanced Oral Drug Delivery Forms: Key to Pharma's Transformation Today and Tomorrow



November 15-16, 2023 Istanbul, Türkiye





OVERVIEW

November 15-16, 2023

VENUE

DAY 1:Hilton Istanbul Maslak Hotel Maslak, Büyükdere Cd. No:233, 34485 Sarıyer/İstanbul, Türkiye

DAY 2:Evonik Ticaret Health Care Laboratory İstasyon Mahallesi İbiş Ağa Caddesi No 14 34940 Tuzla -İstanbul Turkey

PARTICIPATION FEE

Free of charge

WORKSHOP LANGUAGE

English (Simultaneous translation to Turkish will be possible)

REGISTRATION

Due to the high interest & limited seats at our workshops we recommend timely registration through our **registration pages for**

DAY 1



DAY 2



QUESTIONS?

In case of questions regarding the workshop or your travel planning please, do not hesitate to contact Ms. Tugce Yenigün (tugce.yenigun@evonik.com).



SPEAKERS



Giuseppe de Pascali Business Director South East, EMEA



Tuğçe Tuğlu Yenigün Business Manager Evonik Türkiye



Felix Hofmann
Director Formulation & Application Services
EMEA



Selin Balaban Çinçe Head of Sales Evonik Türkiye



Kaan Sanli Technical Support and Laboratory Responsible Evonik Türkiye



PROGRAM DAY 1

Wednesday, November 15, 2023

08.30	Registration & Welcome Coffee	12.30	Lunch break
09.00	Welcome & Introduction		
09.15	Evonik and the EUDRAGIT® world – Products and nomenclature, onCare platform, EUDRACAP®, EUDRATEC®	13.45	Ready-to-use high gloss cosmetic coatings, taste masking and moisture protection with EUDRAGIT® polymers
10.00	The EUDRAGUARD® world – Products, nomenclature and application examples	14.30	Multiparticulates with sustained release properties using EUDRAGIT® polymers, matrix formulations and efficient equipment cleaning
10.30	Coffee break	15.15	Coffee break
11.00	Key considerations in formulation development and excipient selection for immediate and modified release applications	15.45	Process parameters in functional film coating applications and their optimization
11.45	Formulation principles for enteric formulations using EUDRAGIT®	16.30	Recent advances in solubility enhancement
	polymers	17.00	Lucky draw and end of day 1



PROGRAM DAY 2

Thursday, November 16,2023

09.00 The assignment of participants to groups

09.30 Practical demonstrations at Evonik laboratories:

Interactive training on solid oral dosage forms with modified release – from formulation basics to processing

- Troubleshooting session
- Tablet coating
- Particle coating
- EUDRACAP® enteric

12.00 Lunch Break - transport from Evonik laboratories to restaurant at seaside

13.30 Wrap up & time for individual one-on-one conversations

- End of workshop-









EVONIK TICARET LTD. ŞTI.Business Line Health Care

İstasyon Mahallesi İbiş Ağa Caddesi No 14 34940 Tuzla -İstanbul Türkiye

healthcare@evonik.com www.evonik.com/healthcare







